
Social welfare
IN THE SOCIAL WELFARE SECTOR – Events, festivals
and theatre performances are not the same without
music. Music creates the atmosphere. Music attracts
visitors, increases sales and sets the tone for any
occasion. You pay a fee to use this music, so that
composers and songwriters can continue to make
music. The social welfare tariff applies to music
venues, community halls, clubs and village halls.



The costs are based on the area of 
the room where the music can be heard. 
This can include an outside terrace too. 
For entertainment music, we the area and 
number of days take into account. The 
amount of the artists’ fees/buy-out fee must 
not exceed €1,000 per performance and the 
entrance fee must be lower than € 25.
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How we calculate
the fee

• In addition to an annual agreement, 
seasonal agreements are also possible.
• If you play the same music in different 
rooms, we add up the number of square 
meters in each room. If you play different 
music in different rooms, you pay 
separately per room.
• Separate rates apply for music played 
in restaurants, workplaces or at events. 
Please ask us for the relevant tariff.

SOCIAL WELFARE

Background music (based on annual
agreements) 2025

Please note!

Surface area Base rate
category A*

Discounted rate
category A*

Base rate
category B**

Discounted rate 
category B**

up to 100 m² € 553,04 € 368,71 € 276,52 € 184,36

101 to 200 m² € 829,56 € 553,07 € 414,78 € 276,53

201 to 400m² € 1.106,08 € 737,42 € 553,04 € 368,71

401 to 800 m² € 1.382,60 € 921,78 € 691,30 € 460,89

801 to 1.600 m² € 1.659,12 € 1.106,14 € 829,56 € 553,07

For each additional 1,600 m² or part thereof for category A, a surcharge 
of € 276,52 applies. For category B, a surcharge of € 138,26 applies. 
All prices are exclusive of VAT.

* Category A: Recreation room at care 
institutions, company canteens, galleries, 
streets, passages and shopping centres, 
outside (on the facade or porch), 
supermarkets and department stores, 
artificial ice rinks. Youth and youth 
institutions.

** Category B: (Shops (excluding
selfservice establishments, supermarkets
and department stores), sports grounds,
natural ice rinks, stadiums (except
canteens) and swimming pools, petrol
stations.
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Entertainment music social welfare
(per day or per performance) 2025

Number of
days

Fee per 50
m²

Discounted fee
per additional
50 m²

Extra costs per
additional 50
M²

Extra costs per
additional 50 m²
discounted rate

t/m 5 € 86,35 € 57,57 € 28,78 € 19,19

t/m 10 € 172,70 € 115,14 € 57,56 € 38,38

t/m 20 € 259,05 € 172,71 € 86,34 € 57,56

t/m 30 € 345,40 € 230,28 € 115,12 € 76,75

t/m 60 € 690,80 € 460,56 € 230,24 € 153,50

t/m 90 € 1.036,20 € 690,83 € 345,36 € 230,25

t/m 120 € 1.381,60 € 921,11 € 460,48 € 307,00

t/m 150 € 1.727,00 € 1.151,39 € 575,60 € 383,75

t/m 180 € 2.072,40 € 1.381,67 € 690,72 € 460,50

t/m 210 € 2.417,80 € 1.611,95 € 805,84 € 537,25

t/m 240 € 2.763,20 € 1.842,23 € 920,96 € 614,00

t/m 270 € 3.108,60 € 2.072,50 € 1.036,08 € 690,75

t/m 300 € 3.454,00 € 2.302,78 € 1.151,20 € 767,51

t/m 330 € 3.799,40 € 2.533,06 € 1.266,32 € 844,26

t/m 360 € 4.144,80 € 2.763,34 € 1.381,44 € 921,01

All prices are exclusive of VAT. 
Please contact us or your trade association for more information.
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If you have any questions about the 
fees, you can find more information on 
mijnlicentie.nl. You can also call us on
023 - 799 78 44. 

If you voluntarily apply for or renew a 
licence based on the Entertainment Music 
Social Tariff, we will give you a discountof 
up to 33.33%. To receive this, you must
pay your invoice on time and comply with
our terms and conditions.

Vragen?
This flyer is intended to give an overview of
the tariff. The flyer contains less information
than the full tariff text and no claims can be
made. 
Click here for full details of the complete
tariff. The applicable tariff conditions and
our general terms and conditions form an
integral part of the tariff document. We will
send you the relevant tariff document on
request.

Let op!
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https://bumastemra.nl/app/uploads/BUM.131.25_01-Welzijn-uitgebreide-tarieftekst.pdf

